DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-RPS-03
Project Title:	Amendments to Regulations Specifying Enforcement Procedures for the Renewables Portfolio Standard for Local Publicly Owned Electric Utilities
TN #:	235197
Document Title:	Notice of Postponement of October 13, 2020, Lead Commissioner Workshop
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Gregory Chin
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	10/9/2020 4:13:30 PM
Docketed Date:	10/9/2020

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, California 95814

Main website: www.energy.ca.gov

CEC-70 (Revised 5/2020)



IN THE MATTER OF:

Amendments to Regulations Specifying Enforcement Procedures for the Renewables Portfolio Standard for Local Publicly Owned Electric Utilities Docket No. 16-RPS-03

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF LEAD COMMISSIONER WORKSHOP

RE: Modification of Regulations Specifying Enforcement Procedures for the Renewables Portfolio Standard for Local Publicly Owned Electric Utilities

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF LEAD COMMISSIONER WORKSHOP ON PROPOSED IMPLEMENTATION OF THE RENEWABLES PORTFOLIO STANDARD LONG-TERM PROCUREMENT REQUIREMENT FOR LOCAL PUBLICLY OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES

The California Energy Commission (CEC) is postponing the public workshop on proposed implementation of the Renewables Portfolio Standard long-term procurement requirement for local publicly owned electric utilities. This workshop scheduled for October 13, 2020 will be rescheduled for a later date. The CEC will provide public notice of the new workshop date once it is scheduled.

Public Advisor and Other Commission Contacts

The CEC's Public Advisor's Office provides the public with assistance in participating in CEC proceedings. For information on participation or to request interpreting services or reasonable accommodations, please contact Public Advisor Noemí O. Gallardo at publicadvisor@energy.ca.gov, by phone at (916) 654- 4489, or toll free at (800) 822-6228. Requests for interpreting services and reasonable accommodations should be made at least five days in advance. The CEC will work diligently to accommodate all requests.

If you have any questions, please contact Katharine Larson, Renewable Energy Division, by phone at (916) 651-1231 or by email at katharine.larson@energy.ca.gov.